metro stations of Airport Express line of DMRC network, as detailed in Annexure-1of ITT.  

1.4 Tender Documents (non-transferable) can be downloaded from the web site 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. Cost of Tender Document (Non-refundable) is 

Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred only ₹5,900/- (including 18% GST). Tender 

Document cost shall be submitted in the form of NEFT, RTGS or IMPS only in favour of 

“Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd.” The bidders are required to upload scanned copies 

of transaction of payment of Tender Documents cost/tender fee including e-receipt